APR 0 4 2007

Form PTQ-1595

04-10-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P. 02

IEET		
To the Director of the U.S. 103392399 .ached documents of the new address(es) below.		
Add	Name of conveying party(ies)  Mario RICCO Raffaelo RICCO Adriano GORGOGLIONE Sernio STUCCHI ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Nature of Conveyance: ecution Date(s) 1-4, March 12, 2007  Assignment	ached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni Internal Address: 10043 Orbassano (Ilaly) Strada Torino, 50  Street Address:  City: State: UANDA/2887 MHGUYEM1 88888881 11646747  Zip: Country:
4.	<ul> <li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reol, Frame).</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>Application or patent number(s): ☐ This docume</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s) 11/646,747</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES NO  It is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent Number(s)
<u> </u>	Additional number(s) attached?   YES   NO	
CO	Name and address of party to whom rrespondence concerning document should be ailed: Name: Rex A. Donnelly Internal Address: RalnorPrestia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Phone Number: (610) 407-0700 Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
OR		8. Payment Information
	Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 3/11  b. Deposit Account Number 18,0350 Authorized User Name Sybit M. Anderson The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit account number
9.	Signature:	April 4, 2007
	Rex A. Donnelly  Name of Person Signing Re	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and gistration Number documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandric VA 17:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/13 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:302 778 2600 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

## ASSIGNMENT

APR 0 4 2007

\_\_11/646,747\_ Serial No. December 27, 2006 Piled \*FUEL INJECTOR FOR AN INTERNAL-COMBUSTION ENGINE, AND CORRESPONDING METHOD Title OF MANUFACTURING"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Mario RICCO, Adriano GORGOGLIONE, Raffaele RICCO and Sergio STUCCHI, four Italian subjects the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(a) to:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni 10043 ORBASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on March 12, 2007 \_\_\_\_\_, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Fatent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assigned, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary eath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Putent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 12th day of March 2007

and lices (Seal)

(Seal)

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 4/4/2007 4:17:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/13 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:302 778 2600 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

**PATENT** REEL: 019157 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 04/04/2007